

CMP.No.21940 of 2017 in
CMA.SR.No.93744 of 2017

T.RAJA, J.

When the matter was listed on 01.07.2019, there was no representation for the petitioner. Therefore, the matter was directed to be posted today under the caption, "for dismissal". Even today, when the matter is called, there is no representation for the petitioner. It shows that the petitioner is not interested in prosecuting the matter further. Therefore, the petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

02.07.2019

tsi

WEB COPY



WEB COPY